
ENGINE COMPARTMENT FUSE BOX

Circuits protectedFuse
colour

Rating
(Amps)

Fuse
number

Starter motor sensorTan51

Voltage quality moduleTan52

Cooling fans-803*

Diesel - Glow plugs-604*

Electric Power Assisted Steering (EPAS)-805*

Oxygen sensorsBlue156

---7

Diesel and Petrol - Engine management control unitYellow208

Diesel - Engine sensorsRed109

---10

Diesel and Petrol - Engine sensorsRed1011

Diesel - Exhaust Gas Recirculation (EGR) bypass, Water in
fuel sensor

Blue1512

Petrol - Ignition coils

---13

Diesel - Engine sensorsBlue1514

Petrol - Oxygen sensors

Starter motorGreen4015*

PTC heater-10016*

Passenger compartment fuse box-6017*

Passenger compartment fuse box-6018*

Luggage compartment fuse box-6019*

Luggage compartment fuse box-6020*

Voltage quality module-6021*

Front wipersPink3022*

Passenger compartment fuse boxGreen4023*

Diesel auto - Starter motorPink3024*

Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)Green4025*
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Circuits protectedFuse
colour

Rating
(Amps)

Fuse
number

Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)Green4026*

Passenger compartment fuse boxGreen4027*

Heater blower motorGreen4028*

Electric trailer brake (Australia)Pink3029*

Headlamp washerBlue1530

HornsBlue1531

Air conditioning clutchRed1032

Relay coils - Horn, Heated front screen, Fuel pumpTan533

Heated front screen - left sideGreen4034*

Heated front screen - right sideGreen4035*

Relay coils - Engine Management System (EMS), Air
conditioning clutch, Starter motor pinion

Tan536

Fuel pumpYellow2037

Steering wheel moduleTan538

Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC)Tan539

Adaptive Front Lighting System (AFS) - Right headlampTan540

Adaptive Front Lighting System (AFS) - Left headlampTan541

Headlamp control unit, Dynamic headlamp levelling control
unit

Tan542

Climate/Heated seat relay coilsTan543

Heated steering wheelRed1044

---45

*Land Rover recommends that these fuses
should only be serviced by a Dealer/Authorised
Repairer.
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